

EUROPEAN DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Company Name:	Strider Sports International, Inc.
Address:	2221 North Plaza Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702, U.S.A.
Phone:	+1 (605) 342-0266
Fax:	+1 (605) 342-0619

We, Strider Sports International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the products:

Model:	Description:
ST-M4-XX	Strider® 12 Classic (BL-Blue, GN-Green, PK-Pink, RD-Red)
ST-S4-XX	Strider® 12 Sport (BK-Black, BL-Blue, GN-Green, OR-Orange, PK-Pink, RD-Red, YE-Yellow, MG-Matte Gray,
	EB-Ice Blue)
ST-SC4-XX	Strider® 12 Sport Custom
ST-P4-XX	Strider® 12 Pro (AQ-Aqua, BK-Black, MN-Maroon, PU-Purple, SI-Silver, TG-Orange Rush)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative document(s):

Toys Safety Directive 2009/48/EC

EN71-1: 2014 - A1: 2018 Safety of Toys Mechanical and Physical Properties

EN71-2: 2020 Safety of Toys Flammability

EN71-3: 2021 Migration of Certain Elements

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content

European Commission Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH Act)

The Technical Construction File is maintained at:

yan Mfall

Strider Sports International, Inc. of 2221 North Plaza Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702 U.S.A.

Date of Issue:	April 28, 2023
Place of Issue:	Taicang ACT Sporting Goods Testing Company, Ltd.

Ryan McFarland; President